# CH \$90.00 853

ETAS ID: TM393806

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	ank of America, N.A.		Corporation:	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STONEMOR OPERATING LLC
Street Address:	3600 Horizon Blvd., Suite 100
City:	Trevose
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19053
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85347087	SMP TRIBUTES
Serial Number:	85347157	SMP TRIBUTES
Registration Number:	4775107	STONEMOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047888200

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67519.007083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=67519007083ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=67519007083ReleaseofSecurityInterest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0099

900373610

source = 67519007083 Release of Security Interest #page 3.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0100

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of August 4. 2016, by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.** (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Assignment of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks dated as of December 19, 2014 by **STONEMOR OPERATING LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Agreement), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks owned by Grantor as described in the Agreement and as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5423/0693;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Agreement and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Agreement), Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, discharges and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interests that it has in the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Agreement, the Security Agreement and any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantor's counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0101 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Secured Party

Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0102

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademarks**

Mark and Drawing	Owner	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
SMP TRIBUTES and Design	StoneMor	USA	85/347,087	06/15/2011
	Operating LLC			
SMP TRIBUTES				
SMP TRIBUTES and Design	StoneMor	USA	85/347,157	06/15/2011
	Operating LLC			
Land Virtuitaa				
SIIP IIIDUIES				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	I.			
STONEMOR	StoneMor	USA	4,775,107	07/21/2015
	Operating LLC			

109495.01004/103214385v.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/04/2016 REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0103